

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6093 of 2025

=====

NEEL VIPULKUMAR BOSAMIYA & ANR.

Versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KULDEEP D VAIDYA(7045) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MS NILOFARBANU Z BELIM(12263) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on **16.06.2026**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL